
 
LEGAL NOTICE 
 
 
Name of Paper   Publication Date 
 
Courier Post              1/28/2022    
 
 
Notice of Award for Professional Services Appointed at the Re-organization Meeting 1/5/2022  
 
The Camden City Board of Education met on January 5, 2022 and the professional service(s) contracts have 
been awarded pursuant to 18A:18A; 4.1; 5.   The award and the contract(s) below are available for public 
inspection at the Office of the Board Secretary located at 1033 Cambridge Street. Camden, New Jersey 08105 
from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday: 
 
 
 
Name                             Nature of Award               Contract Period         Contract Amt ( Not to Exceed)  
 
Bowman & Company      Independent                          1/2022- 1/2023                         $ 253,000         
     Auditor                                                                         
                                           18A:18a-4.1                                                                    
     CBOE 33-21                                                                                                                                
   
   
Arthur J. Gallagher         January 2022                           1/2022-1/2023                       $ 125,000      
& CO     Re-organization  
                                           N.J.S.A 18A:18A-5 (10)  
                                           Insurance   
 
 
Remington and                   January 2022                         1/2022 to 1/2023                   $ 100,000 
Vernick                                Re-organization  
                                             N.J.S.A 18A:18A-5 (1)  
                                             Engineers  
                                                   
Dr. Decker       January 2022    1/2022 to 1/2023                   $   30,000   
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             
  
   



 
 
     Karen Willis 
     Interim School Business Administrator/ 
     Board Secretary    


